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Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2
UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Sanctioned (approved) students intake 50 50 50 50 -
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 25 25 - - -

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically =~ Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students  No.

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc

of all years) = Students Students (Including  (Including = (Including = (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein

female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds

UG[4Years 113 92 205 202 3 0 107 98 44 11 0 150

Program(s)]

PG[2Years 17 17 34 31 3 0 22 12 11 0 0 23

Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of s
Year students intake in students admitted in  Year admitted through Year graduating in students placed graduates selectec
the year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed (Amount in Rs.) Higher !
time
(2012-13) 50 39 (2013-14) 0 (2015-16) 36 30 144000 (one lac forty = 3

four thousand only)

(2013-14) 50 49 (2014-15) 0 (2016-17) 48 38 168000 (one lac sixty 0
eight thousand only)

(2014-15) 50 50 (2015-16) O (2017-18) 43 34 120000 (one lac 0
twenty thousand
only)
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PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2014-15) 25 6 (2015-16) 6

(2015-16) 25 20 (2016-17) 20

(2016-17) 25 17 (2017-18) 17

Ph.D Student Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Full Time

Part Time

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18
Full Time 0
Part Time 0

Total Students

0

0

2016-17

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)
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14734 (fourteen thousand seven h
undred thirty four)

56314 (fifty six thousand three hun
dred fourteen)

0 (zero)

492203 (four lac ninety two thousa
nd two hundred and three only)

19623294 (one crore ninety six lac
twenty three thousand two hundre
d ninety four only)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of student
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Stu
placed
6 240000 (two lac forty 0
thousand only)
18 275000 (two lac seventy five 0
thousand only)
15 264000 (two lac sixty four 0
thousand only)
2016-17
0
0
2016-17 2015-16
Utilised Amount Utilised Amou

237048 (two lac thirty seven thous
and forty eight )

36600 (thirty six thousand six hund
red)

0 (zero)

55320 (fifty five thousand three hu
ndred twenty )

16792587 (One crore sixty seven la
¢ ninety two thousand five hundre
d and eighty seven only)

653334 (six lac fifty thre
three hundred thirty fo

442047 (Four lac forty t
d and forty seven only)

0 (zero)

147817 (One lac forty s
nd eight hundred and s
nly)

15684411 (One crore fil
ghty four thousand fou
nd eleven only)
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Financial Year

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

2017-18

Utilised Amount

2016-17

Utilised Amount

3558847 (thirty five lac fifty eight th 3818564 (Thirty eight lac eighteen t
ousand eight hundred forty seven  housand five hundred and sixty fo

only)

ur only)

56557 (fifty six thousand five hund 287600 (Two lac eighty seven thou

red fifty seven only)

2017-18

0

Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs
Total no. of Participants
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

http:/login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

sand six hundred only)

2017 2016
0 0
0 0
2016-17
1
1
17000

seventeen thousand only

2017-18 2016-17
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero
2017-18 2016-17
0 0
0 0
0 0
Zero Zero

2015-16
Utilised Amou

7095266 (Seventy lac ni
ousand two hundred ar
only)

265330 (two lac sixty fiv
three hundred and thir

2015

2015-1

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero

2015-16

0

Zero
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PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Yes, more than 60% of t
buildings

Yes

Yes, more than 60% of t
buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous
year (2017-18)?

Srno

10

"

12

13

14

Name
Manisha Sunil
Kulkarni

Narayan Krishnaji
Ghorpade

Sudaivi Prabhakar
Kadam

Nilima Rajan Bhore

Pravin Balasaheb Dani

Regina David Satvekar

Archana Rohit

Dhanawade

Akkamahadevi
Subbaiah Bergeri

Rohini Pravin Dani
Snehalata Shridhar
Waghmare

Sachin Sarjerao
Sakate

Satish Nagkumar Salvi

Aparna Bhushn Kale

Sindhu Rajesh
Gaikwad

Age

46

31

31

54

40

58

a4

41

37

37

31

36

41

49

Designation

Other

Assistant Professor

Other

Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other
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Gender

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Qualification

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.
M.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

Ph.D

B.Sc.

Experience (In

Months)

228

108

60

384

198

420

264

210

156

156

90

168

216

300

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining  Leaving
Date Date

10-07- -
2008

11-08- -
2014

26-08- -
2014

01-08- -
2008

15-09- -
2011

02-11- -
2009

19-07- -
2008

27-10- -
2009

01-10- -
2011

22-09- -
2009

07-08- -
2014

01-08- -
2007

14-08- -
2007

16-07- -
2012
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15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27
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Nirmala Ashish
Londhe

Narendra Dattatray
Bhandari

Prasad Dnyandev Patil

Sunil Malhar Kulkarni

Vijaya Rahul Kumbhar

Shaila Joy Mathew

Basavant Parashram

Dhudum

Rajesh William
Gaikwad

Rokesh Vijay Thorat

Shilpa Parag Satralkar

Nikita Diwakar

Londhe

Tejaswini Emmanuel
Chougule

Swati Kurne

50

30

44

50

36

42

37

48

53

43

35

33

39
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Other

Other

Lecturer

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Other

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

B.Sc.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.
(Nursing)

312

90

24

312

144

228

144

312

336

240

144

120

104

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-08-
2012

06-09-
2012

01-06-
2015

16-06-
2008

03-07-
2008

11-06-
2012

01-09-
2009

25-07-
2008

25-07-
2008

02-08-
2010

02-08-
2010

12-07-
2012

29-07-
2016
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